Cyxtera
Product Ordering Guide
Corning Optical Communications Cyxtera Product Ordering Guide | LAN-2784-AEN | Page 2
To help reduce the time you spend on your end-to-end infrastructure, we’ve created this customized
Ordering Guide. This guide is intended to provide at-a-glance ordering information for your specified
products for meet-me room, distribution, and cage or module environments. For maximum flexibility,
improved lead times, and a reduction in the total cost of ownership, you can count on Corning.
Contents
Meet-Me Room  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                      3
Customer Side  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .    6
Assemblies  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                         10
Multifiber Assemblies  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   11
Trust Your Network to Corning!
CCH-01U CCH-02U
Corning Optical Communications Cyxtera Product Ordering Guide | LAN-2784-AEN | Page 3
Meet-Me Room
Closet Connector Housing (CCH)
Corning Part Number Description
CCH-01U CCH 1U Housing
CCH-02U CCH 2U Housing
CCH-04U CCH 4U Housing
Closet Connector Housing (CCH)
Closet connector housings (CCHs) provide interconnect or cross-connect capabilities between outside plant, riser or
distribution cables and opto-electronics. Like other LANscape® solutions hardware, the housings accept CCH connector panels.
In addition, the housings accept CCH cassettes and CCH modules.
CCH-04U
CCH-CP24-A9 CCH-CP12-59
CCH-CP24-E4 CCH-CP12-E7
Corning Optical Communications Cyxtera Product Ordering Guide | LAN-2784-AEN | Page 4
Closet Connector Housing Panels (CCH-CP)
Corning Part Number Description
CCH-CP24-A9 CCH Panel, 24 F, LC UPC, single-mode
CCH-CP12-59 CCH Panel, 12 F, SC UPC, single-mode
CCH-CP24-E4 CCH Panel, 24 F, LC, multimode OM3/OM4
CCH-CP12-E7 CCH Panel, 12 F, SC, multimode OM3/OM4
Closet Connector Housing Panels (CCH-CP)
Corning closet connector housing panels (CCH-CP) are offered in a variety of fiber counts for use with LANscape® solutions
hardware products for a “one-size-fits-all” approach. Used with factory-installed or field-installable connectors, these
panels provide interconnect or cross-connect capability in a housing at main cross-connects, intermediate cross-connects,

Corning Optical Communications Cyxtera Product Ordering Guide | LAN-2784-AEN | Page 5
Keystone Adapters
Corning Part Number Configuration Description
WLL-KS-A9 LC single-mode Keystone adapters to fit CCH compatible panel 1LAN-D920CC-6
WLL-KS-E4 LC OM3/OM4 Keystone adapters to fit CCH compatible panel 1LAN-D920CC-6
WLL-KS-3C SC single-mode Keystone adapters to fit CCH compatible panel 1LAN-D920CC-6
WLL-KS-E6 SC OM3/OM4 Keystone adapters to fit CCH compatible panel 1LAN-D920CC-6
WLL-KS-L3 Voice Keystone adapters to fit CCH compatible panel 1LAN-D920CC-6
WLL-KS-S2 Cat5 Keystone adapters to fit CCH compatible panel 1LAN-D920CC-6
WLL-KS-S1 Cat6 Keystone adapters to fit CCH compatible panel 1LAN-D920CC-6
WLL-KS-S4 BNC Coax Keystone adapters to fit CCH compatible panel 1LAN-D920CC-6
EDGE-EMOD-STRN
CPP-01U-PNL
Corning Optical Communications Cyxtera Product Ordering Guide | LAN-2784-AEN | Page 6
Customer Side
CPP 1U Rack-Mountable Panel
Corning Part Number Description
CPP-01U-PNL CPP 1U Panel accepts 2 CCH Panels
EDGE-EMOD-STRN Strain-Relief Bracket to be used with CPP
CXY-PNL1U-KIT Part number contains the two parts above in an Accu-Tech® combined kit
CYXKIT1 Part number contains the two parts above in an Anixter® combined kit
CPP 1U Rack-Mountable Panel
CPP 1U Rack-Mountable Panel, capacity for up to two (2) CCH panels. See pages 6 & 8 for part numbers.
CCH-CP24-A9
CCH-CP24-E4  CCH-CP12-E7
Corning Optical Communications Cyxtera Product Ordering Guide | LAN-2784-AEN | Page 7
Closet Connector Housing Panels (CCH-CP)
Corning Part Number Description
CCH-CP24-A9 CCH Panel, 24 F, LC UPC, single-mode
CCH-CP12-59 CCH Panel, 12 F, SC UPC, single-mode
CCH-CP24-E4 CCH Panel, 24 F, LC, multimode OM3/OM4
CCH-CP12-E7 CCH Panel, 12 F, SC, multimode OM3/OM4
Closet Connector Housing Panels (CCH-CP)
Corning closet connector housing panels (CCH-CP) are offered in a variety of fiber counts for use with LANscape® solutions
hardware products for a “one-size-fits-all” approach. Used with factory-installed or field-installable connectors, these
panels provide interconnect or cross-connect capability in a housing at main cross-connects, intermediate cross-connects,